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Board of Directors

AREA 1-Vancouver Island South
Eric Rasmussen
Tel:(250)592-7297 
e-mail: ericasmussen@telus.net
Assistant: Chet Masse
Tel:(250)474-3582  Fax:(250)474-3592
e-mail: cbmasse@island.net

AREA 2-Vancouver Island North
Eric Toneff	             
Tel:(250)898-8877 Fax:(250)334-1535
e-mail: toneff@telus.net
Assistant: Ed Berkenstock
Tel:(250)338-0519 Fax:(250)338-0585
e-mail: edandpenny@shaw.ca

AREA 3-Lower Mainland East
Eddy Lang
Tel:(604)936-2484
e-mail: elang@vsb.bc.ca
Assistant: Robert Allan
Tel:(604)476-9053
e-mail: rob.allan@canada.com

AREA 4-Lower Mainland West
Rob Grey
Tel:(604)925-4579 Fax:(604)925-9057
e-mail:robmoe@telus.net
Assistant: Don Hass
Tel:(604)241-1350
e-mail: thedonald@shaw.ca

AREA 5-Lower Mainland South
Jerry Tregaskis
Tel:(604)594-6911 Fax:(604)594-6991
e-mail: trig@dccnet.com

Assistant: Troy Carmont
Tel:(604)635-3324 Fax:(604) 
e-mail: tc@everythingfinancial.com

Assistant: Arnie Coones
Tel:(604)535-5528 Fax:(604)535-5419
e-mail: arnieedwin@shaw.ca

Assistant: John Pentland
Tel:(604)940-0850 Fax:(604)535-5419
e-mail: pentlandfamily@telus.net
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AREA 6-Thompson-Okanagan
Brian Cargnelli
Tel:(250) 378-6448
email: bcargnel@telus.net
Assistant: Matt Lowndes
Tel:(250) 314-1944
email: lowndesm1@hotmail.com

AREA 7-Okanagan South
Kroschinsky, Dave
Tel:(250))493-2832 Fax:(250)
e-mail: bdkro@shaw.ca
Assistant:Doug Weaving
Tel:(250)558-0632
e-mail: cdog@shaw.ca

AREA 8-Kootenays
Bill MacMillan
Tel:(250)368-9892 Fax:(250)364-0567
e-mail: wpmac@shaw.ca
Assistant:  Vacant

AREA 9-Northern B.C.
Adolph Jede
Tel:(250)992-7505 
e-mail:ajede@goldcity.net
Assistant:Andre Jean
Tel:(250)798-2417 Fax:(250)798-2417
e-mail: a_jean@telus.net

PRESIDENT
John Berry
Tel:(604)299-2532 Fax:(604)666-7235
e-mail: theberrys@shaw.ca 

VICE-PRESIDENT
Steve Boutang
Tel:(250)869-9345	
e-mail: sboutang@silk.net

SECRETARY
Danny Huzar
Tel:(604)469-9860 Fax:(604)469-1919
e-mail: danhuzar@telus.net

TREASURER
Richard Christie
Tel:(604)535-9835 Fax:(604)535-9853
e-mail: rgc@uniserve.com

PAST PRESIDENT
Chuck Blaikie
Tel:(250)479-8670
e-mail: jcblaikie@shaw.ca

PROVINCIAL SUPERVISOR
Howard Chapman
Tel:(604)205-0044


